
Title First Name Last Name Position Department Organization Address City Prov Postal Code Telephone Email

Taslema Khan Senior Environmental Assessment and Approvals Officer Environmental Assessment and Indigenous Consultation Infrastructure Canada 180 Kent Street, Suite 1100 Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 343-551-0416 taslema.khan@infc.gc.ca

Claire Hughson Environmental Review Officer Environmental Assessment and Indigenous Consultation Infrastructure Canada 180 Kent Street, Suite 1100 Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 343-571-6260 Claire.Hughson@infc.gc.ca

Sara Boyd Policy Analyst Climate Mitigation and Adaptation Community Programs Infrastructure Canada 180 Kent Street, Suite 1100 Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 343-552-3423 sara.boyd@infc.gc.ca

Nadine Nassrallah Senior Analyst Climate Mitigation and Adaptation Community Programs Infrastructure Canada 180 Kent Street, Suite 1100 Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 N/A nadine.nassrallah@infc.gc.ca

Rob Dobos Manager Environmental Protection Operations Environment and Climate Change Canada 867 Lakeshore Road, 5th Floor, Office L509 Burlington ON L7R 4A6 905-336-4953 rob.dubos@ec.gc.ca

Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program Fisheries and Oceans Canada 867 Lakeshore Road, P.O. Box 5050 Burlington ON L7R 4A6 1-855-852-8320 fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Kelly Thompson Inspection Officer Navigation Protection Program Transport Canada 100 Front Street South Sarnia ON N7T 2M4 519-333-6330 kelly.thompson@tc.gc.cc

Sir/Madam Class EA Form Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks eanotification.eregion@ontario.ca

Mr. Scott Lee Resource Operations Supervisor Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry Unit 1, 10 Campus Drive Kemptville ON K0G 1J0 613-258-8230 scott.lee@ontario.ca

Ms. Jessica Hill Manager - Indigenous Relations Unit Ministry of Indigenous Affairs 160 Bloor Street, Suite 400 Toronto ON M7A 2E6 416-326-4744 jessica.hill2@ontario.ca

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks eanotification.eregion@ontario.ca;

Jon Orpana Regional Environmental Planner Environmental Assessment Branch Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Rd. Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 613-548-6918 jon.orpana@ontario.ca

Roberto Sacilotto Compliance Supervisor Environmental Assessment Branch Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Rd. Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 Roberto.sacilotto@ontario.ca
Vicki Mitchell Regional EA Coordinator Eastern Ontario Region Office Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Rd. Unit 3 kingston ON K7P 3J6 613-540-6852 vicki.mitchell@ontario.ca

Sarah Paul Director Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 416-314-8171 sarah.paul@ontario.ca

Zeljko Romic Supervisor (Acting) Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 416-314-8204 zeljko.romic@ontario.ca

Jake Noordhof Senior Advisor Aboriginal Affairs Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 4145 North Service Rd. Suite 300 Burlington ON L7L 6A3 905-319-3374 jake.noordhof@ontario.ca

James Mahoney District Manager Kingston District Office Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 1259 Gardiners Rd. Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 613-548-6902 james.mahoney@ontario.ca

Trevor Harris IRM Technical Specialist Bancroft District Office Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 160 Monck St, PO Box 500 Bancroft ON K0L 1C0 613-202-1283 trevor.harris@ontario.ca

David Clark Senior Project Engineer Regional Engineering Services Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 300 Water Street Peterborough ON K9J 3C7 705-755-3252 david.c.clarke@ontario.ca

Joyd Marks Regional Planner Land Use Planning and Strategic Issues Section Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry ON 249-733-1376 jody.marks@ontario.ca

Dan Minkin Heritage Planner, Culture Services Unit Programs and Services Branch Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 416-314-7147 dan.minkin@ontario.ca

Laura Hatcher Team Lead - Heritage Land Use Planning Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 416-314-3108 laura.e.hatcher@ontario.ca

Leslie Rich Policy and Planning Liaison Conservation Ontario 120 Bayview Parkway Newmarket ON L3Y 3W3 905-895-0716 lrich@conservationontario.ca

Nicholas Fischer Policy and Planning Coordinator Conservation Ontario 120 Bayview Parkway Newmarket ON L3Y 3W3 905-895-0716 nfischer@conservationontario.ca

Ms. Karla Barboza Team Lead, Heritage Ministry of Citizenship and Multiculturalism 416-660-1027 karla.barboza@ontario.ca

Mr John Jordan MPP Lanark—Frontenac—Kingston Unit 207-91 Cornelia Street West Smiths Falls ON K7A 5L3 613-284-1630 John.jordan@pc.ola.org
Mr. Gerry Lichy Mayor Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plvna ON K0H 2M0 613-278-2381 mayorlichtynorthfrontenac@gmail.com

Sonya Bolton Manager Community Planning, Planning and Economic Development County of Frontenac 2069 Battersea Road Glenburnie ON K0H 1S0 613-548-9400 ext. 351 sbolton@frontenaccounty.ca

Tara Mieske Clerk/Planning Manager Clerk/Planning Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-479-2231 ext. 225 clerkplanning@northfrontenac.ca

Roy Huetl Councillor Ward 2 Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-812-9462 royfhuetl@gmail.com <royfhuetl@gmail.com>;

Vernon Hermer Councillor Ward 2 Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-479-2789 VernonHermerCouncillor@gmail.com <VernonHermerCouncillor@gmail.com>;

Darwyn Sproule Manager Public Works Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-479-2231 ext.230 publicworks@northfrontenac.ca

Jason Lemke Program Supervisor North Frontenac Parklands Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-479-2231 ext.241 officeassistant@northfrontenac.ca; parklands@northfrontenac.ca
Mr Ron Vandewal Warden County of Frontenac 2069 Battersea Road Glenburnie ON K0H 1S0 613 548-9400 rvandewal@southfrontenac.net

Sue MacGregor President Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 president@kashwakamak.ca

Lawrence Flynn Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 flynn_lawrence@hotmail.com

Heather Nowlan Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 secretary@kashwakamak.ca

Martin Reid Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 martin.reid@live.ca

Jim Vahrmeyer Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 jimvahrmeyer@outlook.com

Peter Johnston Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 lakesteward@kashwakamak.ca

Andrew Johnston Board Member Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 directorAndrew@kashwakamak.ca

Bert Martin Board Member markinspa@hotmail.com

Alan Dean KLA Representative Kashwakamak Lake Association (KLA) 1715C Kashwakamak Lake Road Arden ON K0H 1B0 613-806-2355 alanvdean44@gmail.com

Bruce Moore President North Frontenac Lake Association Alliance info@nflaa.ca

Eric Korhonen Director of Emergency Services/Fire Chief Emergency Services - Fire Department, Ward 2 &3 Township of North Frontenac 6648 Road 506 Plevna ON K0H 2M0 613-479-2231 etx.232 firechief@northfrontenac.ca

Sharbot Lake OPP Detachment Ontario Provincial Police 24586 Highway 7 Sharbot Lake ON K0H 2P0 613-279-2195

Frontenac Paramedic Services County of Frontenac 5069 Battersea Road Glenburnie ON K0H 1S0 613-548-9400 ext. 401

Hydro One 483 Bay St. South Tower, 8th floor Toronto ON M5G 2P5 1-888-664-9376

Utilities - to be confirmed

Local Landowners and Buisinesses

Provincial & Federal Agency

Municipal Agency and MPP

Community Organizations

EMS



Organization Title First Name Last Name Position Address City Prov Postal Code Telephone Email
Chief Dave Mowat Chief 11696 Second Roseneath ON K0K 2X0 dmowat@alderville.ca
Mr. David Simpson Lands & Resource Coordinator P.0 Box 46, 11696 Second Line Rd. Alderville ON K0K 2X0 consultation@aldervillefirstnation.ca
Chief Emily Whetung Chief 22 Winookeeda Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 EmilyW@curvelake.ca
Ms. Kaitlin Hill Lands Resource Consultation Liaison 22 Winookeeda Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 KaitlinH@curvelake.ca
Ms. Julie Kapyrka Lands Resource Consultation Liaison 22 Winookeeda Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 JulieK@curvelake.ca
Ms. Francis Chua Lands Resource Consultation Liaison 22 Winookeeda Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 Francis@francischua.com
Chief Laurie Carr Chief 123 Paudash Street Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 chiefcarr@hiawathafn.ca

Mr. Sean Davison Lands Resource Consultation Liaison 197 Sopers Lane Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 (705)-295-4421 Ext 215 sdavison@hiawathafn.ca

Ms Mandy McGonigle Archaeological Liaison (705)-295-4421 Ext 225 mmcgonigle@hiawathafn.ca

Chief Kelly LaRocca Chief 22521 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 klarocca@scugogfirstnation.com

Mr Don Richardson 22521 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 drichardson@scugogfirstnation.com & consultation@scugogfirstnation.com

Mr Thomas Turoczi Consultation Specialist 22521 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 tturoczi@scugogfirstnation.com
Ms Samantha Shrubsole Consultation Advisor 22521 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 sshrubsole@scugogfirstnation.com
Sir/Madam Public Works Unit 22602 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 (905)-985-5211 worksinfo@scugogfirstnation.com
Chief Donna Big Canoe Chief R.R. #2 Box N-13 Sutton West ON L0E 1R0 donna.bigcanoe@georginaisland.com
Ms Natasha Charles Community Consultation Worker R.R. #2 Box N-13 Sutton West ON L0E 1R0 natasha.charles@georginaisland.com
Mr. James L. Porte Consultation Worker R.R. #2 Box N-13 Sutton West ON L0E 1R0 705-437-1337 jl.porte@georginaisland.com
Chief Ted Williams Chief 5884 Rama Rd., Suite 200 Rama ON L3V 6H6 chief@ramafirstnation.ca

Mr. Ben Benson Community Consultation Worker 5884 Rama Rd., Suite 200 Rama ON L3V 6H6 (705)-325-3611 ext 1633
Consultation@ramafirstnation.ca AND
https://www.ramafirstnation.ca/rama-research-ethics-and-community-
consultation/ (web portal)

Chief Joanne P Sandy Chief 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 bfnchief@chimnissing.ca; tanyaroote@chimnissing.ca

Ms. Jane Copegog 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 (705) 247-8981 Ext. 256 or (705)
247-2051

jcopegog@chimnissing.ca

Ardoch Algonquin First Nation Ms. Mirelle Lapointe Family Head’s Council Spokesperson 524 Centerville Road Westport, Rideau Lakes ON K0G 1X0 613-273-3530 aafn@bell.net

Huron-Wendat Nation Sir/Madam Ontario Consultation Team 255 Rue Chef Michel-Laveau Wendake ON G0A 4V0
Metis Nation of Ontario Sir/Madam Regional Consultation Committee Suite 1100-66 Slater Street Ottawa ON K1P 5H1

Sir/Madam Kawartha Nishawbe Council kawarthanishnawbecouncil@outlook.com
Councillor Nodin Webb Kawartha Nishawbe Council nodin.webb@hotmail.com
Councillor Sam Harvey Kawartha Nishawbe Council samgharvey@live.com
Councillor Jack Hoggarth Kawartha Nishawbe Council giiwednang@hotmail.com
Sir/Madam Williams Treaty First Nations inquiries@williamstreatiesfirstnations.ca

Algonquins of Pikwàkanagàn Alanna Hein Manager, Political Operations chiefcouncil@pikwakanagan.ca
Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte Chief R. Donald Maracle rdonm@mbq-tmt.org

Algonquins of Ontario Madam Janette Stabinga Executive Director Consultations Office Algonquins of Ontario 31 Riverside Drive Suite 101 Pembroke ON K8A 8R6

Chippewas of Rama First Nation

Beausoleil First Nation

Kawartha Nishawbe

Indigenous Communities

Alderville First Nation

Curve Lake First Nation

Hiawatha First Nation

Mississaugas of Scugog Island First Nation

Chippewas of Georgina Island First Nation


